Official County Commissioners Proceedings, continued

Pinedale

Wyomi
July 7, 1978 " "€

Kenneth Widstrand, Don Townsend and Mrs. Anna Townsend met with the Board to discuss the .
easements presented them, from the countyy for a road right-of-way for the Paradise

County Road.

They requested that the county build fen

on the Anna Townsend and Kenneth Widstrand property.
this was acceptable if, and when, the road became a county road.

ces along a portion of this road
The Board informed the group that

Paul Scherbel, County Surveyor, met with the Board and presented the Board with a Plat
of the Bondurant Cemetary and the County Road leading into the Bondurant Cemetary.

Dr. Bert Reinow met with the Board to discuss the Hospital Construction Committee's
recommendation that a Bond Issue be submitted, to the veoters, for the D & T Center at

Big Piney and 4 D. & T Center with a Nursing Wing in Pinedale.

The Board requested

that the Hospital Construction Committee go ahead and do the necessary work in getting
the Bond Issue on the ballot for the PrimarﬁéElection

1970.

The folliﬁﬁng bills were audited and warrants ordered drawn:

The amount of the Bond Issue to be $

DEPARTMENT
Jake Pfisterer, County Commissioner
Robert M. Miller, County Commissioner
Paul C. Hagenstein, County Commissioner
Robert W. Evans, County Clerk
Lois J. Yake, County Clerk
Ernesta P. Faler, County Clerk
Mary Kay Jensen, County Clerk
Donald W. Sparks, County Treasurer
Elma Kape, County Treasurer
Nylla Kunark, County Treasurer
Hazel Werner, County Assessor
Jeane Horton, County Assessor
Kenneth Talmadge, County Assessor
Homer Wilder, County Assessor
Miriam A. Carlson, General Fund
Betty Gene Welch, County Assessor
Nellie P. Rogers, General Fund
Morris C. Horton, County Sheriff
William P. Slatter, County Sheriff
Margaret Smith, County Sheriff
John S. Mackey, County Attorney
Faye Hammons, County Attorney
Lodisa Quinlivan, Agruculture Dept.
Martha Williams, Agriculture Dept.
Hazel P, Bloom, Clerk of Court
Mary L. Mariner, Clerk of Court
Dolores Daneils, Justice Court
Paul Ziegler, Justice Court
Gary E. Reach, Courthouse & Jail
Nellie M. Perry, Courthouse & Jail
Elmer D. Faler, Road & Bridge
Cherles P. McAlister, Raod & Bridge
Rheo P. Binning, Road & Bridge
Lester Priebe, Road & Bridge
George B. Snow, Road & Bridge

"Erwin W. Kape, Road & Bridge

William Faler, Road & Bridge

Dennis H. Davison, Road & Bridge

Melvin A. Comstock, Road & Bridge

Dan Emerson, Road & Bridge

Claude A, Perry, Road & Bridge

A, A, Thompson, Water Commissioner

C. A, Perry, Weesd & Pest Control

Robert G. Linn, Zoning Administrator

Lincoln Service Corp., Road & Bridge

Desert 0il Co., Road & Bridge

Delgado 0il Co., Road & Bridge

Milne Truck Lines, Road & Bridge

Ziegler's Hardware & Lumber, Road & Bridge
H. W. Chandler, Road & Bridge

The Parts House, Road & Bridge

Electro Magic Sales & Service, Road & Bridge
Bucky's Repair, Road & Bridge

Iee's Welding Supplies, Road & Bridge
Art Mattson Distributing Co., Road &
Cormercial Tire Supply, Road & Bridge
Wyoming Machinery Co., Road & Bridge
Anderson-Penton Chev.Co., Sheriff, Road & Bridge
Mountain Fuel Supply Co., Road & Bridge

Lincoln Serwvice Corp., Road & Bridge

Pinedale Auto Supply, Clerk, Road & Bridge
Wyoming State Highway Dept., Road & Bridge
Sublette Electric, Road & Bridge

Highland Co., Inc., Road & Bridge

Chuck Room Restaurant, Commissioners

Stockmens Restaurant, Commissioners
Addressograph= Multigraph Corp, Clerk

idge
Bridge

to be held the 18th of August,

50.000.00.

APPROVED

50,27
52.27
34,27
459.90
366.37
323.50
440,20
354,94
357.70
413,10
359.90
42.84
57.74
365.69
120.01
231.92
509.09
398.91
274,62
550,70
186.90
306.30
23.80
415,40
143,86
118.04
118,04
229.77
196.50
406.32
419.36
403.26
403,26
366.56
392,04
377.20
434 44
348,90
85.68
182.74
627.10
274 .43
544,80
42,00
763.20
126.49
6.70
22.74
1, 352 «33

1,160. oo
56.90
8.15
151.25
215.72
392.24
39.25
112.20
20.50

103.66
35.00
1.72
9.00
16 05

153:33




