

## Official County Commissioners Proceedings, continued

Pinedale, Wyoming  
July 7, 1970

Kenneth Widstrand, Don Townsend and Mrs. Anna Townsend met with the Board to discuss the easements presented them, from the county, for a road right-of-way for the Paradise County Road. They requested that the county build fences along a portion of this road on the Anna Townsend and Kenneth Widstrand property. The Board informed the group that this was acceptable if, and when, the road became a county road.

Paul Scherbel, County Surveyor, met with the Board and presented the Board with a Plat of the Bondurant Cemetery and the County Road leading into the Bondurant Cemetery.

Dr. Bert Reinow met with the Board to discuss the Hospital Construction Committee's recommendation that a Bond Issue be submitted, to the voters, for the D & T Center at Big Piney and a D. & T Center with a Nursing Wing in Pinedale. The Board requested that the Hospital Construction Committee go ahead and do the necessary work in getting the Bond Issue on the ballot for the Primary Election to be held the 18th of August, 1970. The amount of the Bond Issue to be \$4650.000.00.

The following bills were audited and warrants ordered drawn:

NAME	DEPARTMENT	APPROVED
Jake Pfisterer, County Commissioner		\$ 50.27
Robert M. Miller, County Commissioner		52.27
Paul C. Hagenstein, County Commissioner		34.27
Robert W. Evans, County Clerk		459.90
Lois J. Yake, County Clerk		366.37
Ernesta P. Faler, County Clerk		323.50
Mary Kay Jensen, County Clerk		162.86
Donald W. Sparks, County Treasurer		440.20
Elma Kape, County Treasurer		354.94
Nylla Kunark, County Treasurer		357.70
Hazel Werner, County Assessor		413.10
Jeane Horton, County Assessor		359.90
Kenneth Talmadge, County Assessor		42.84
Homer Wilder, County Assessor		57.74
Miriam A. Carlson, General Fund		365.69
Betty Gene Welch, County Assessor		120.01
Nellie P. Rogers, General Fund		231.92
Morris C. Horton, County Sheriff		509.09
William P. Slatter, County Sheriff		398.91
Margaret Smith, County Sheriff		274.62
John S. Mackey, County Attorney		550.70
Faye Hammons, County Attorney		186.90
Lodisa Quinlivan, Agriculture Dept.		306.30
Martha Williams, Agriculture Dept.		23.80
Hazel P. Bloom, Clerk of Court		415.40
Mary L. Mariner, Clerk of Court		143.86
Dolores Daneils, Justice Court		118.04
Paul Ziegler, Justice Court		118.04
Gary E. Reach, Courthouse & Jail		229.77
Nellie M. Perry, Courthouse & Jail		196.50
Elmer D. Faler, Road & Bridge		406.32
Charles P. McAlister, Raod & Bridge		419.36
Rheo P. Binning, Road & Bridge		403.26
Lester Priebe, Road & Bridge		403.26
George B. Snow, Road & Bridge		366.56
Erwin W. Kape, Road & Bridge		392.04
William Faler, Road & Bridge		377.20
Dennis H. Davison, Road & Bridge		434.44
Melvin A. Comstock, Road & Bridge		348.90
Dan Emerson, Road & Bridge		85.68
Claude A. Perry, Road & Bridge		182.74
A. A. Thompson, Water Commissioner		627.10
C. A. Perry, Weesd & Pest Control		274.43
Robert G. Linn, Zoning Administrator		544.80
Lincoln Service Corp., Road & Bridge		42.00
Desert Oil Co., Road & Bridge		763.20
Delgado Oil Co., Road & Bridge		126.49
Milne Truck Lines, Road & Bridge		6.70
Ziegler's Hardware & Lumber, Road & Bridge		22.74
H. W. Chandler, Road & Bridge		1,352.35
The Parts House, Road & Bridge		6.28
Electro Magic Sales & Service, Road & Bridge		1,160.00
Bucky's Repair, Road & Bridge		56.90
Lee's Welding Supplies, Road & Bridge		8.15
Art Mattson Distributing Co., Road & Bridge		151.25
Commercial Tire Supply, Road & Bridge		215.72
Wyoming Machinery Co., Road & Bridge		392.24
Anderson-Penton Chev.Co., Sheriff, Road & Bridge		39.25
Mountain Fuel Supply Co., Road & Bridge		112.20
Lincoln Service Corp., Road & Bridge		20.50
Pinedale Auto Supply, Clerk, Road & Bridge		103.66
Wyoming State Highway Dept., Road & Bridge		35.00
Sublette Electric, Road & Bridge		1.72
Highland Co., Inc., Road & Bridge		9.00
Chuck Room Restaurant, Commissioners		16.05
Stockmens Restaurant, Commissioners		14.35
Addressograph-Multigraph Corp., Clerk		152.50